# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6002794

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORTHBROOK BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	03/05/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.D. HUDSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	1000 FOREMAN DRIVE
City:	LOWELL
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49331
Name:	ROOT-LOWELL MANUFACTURING CO.
Name: Street Address:	ROOT-LOWELL MANUFACTURING CO.  1000 FOREMAN DRIVE
Street Address:	1000 FOREMAN DRIVE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7207500
Patent Number:	5303869
Patent Number:	5435469
Patent Number:	5607082
Patent Number:	5609272
Patent Number:	5624061
Patent Number:	5649664
Patent Number:	5676314
Patent Number:	5678768
Patent Number:	6155497
Patent Number:	6666354
Patent Number:	D350589
Patent Number:	D351213
Patent Number:	D369111
Patent Number:	D614263

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0889

505956089

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D618300
Patent Number:	D647999
Patent Number:	D649624
Patent Number:	D653305
Patent Number:	D656583
Patent Number:	D660942
Patent Number:	D661780
Patent Number:	D664236
Patent Number:	5924633
Patent Number:	6796462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155695619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE (155656-01246 ND)

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 155656-01246		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE		
SIGNATURE:	GNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (Wells\_Hudson)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (Wells\_Hudson)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (Wells\_Hudson)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0890

## IP RELEASE (PATENTS)

March 5, 2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and between H.D. HUDSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation ("HD"), ROOTLOWELL MANUFACTURING CO., an Ohio corporation ("RL," and together with HD, the "Releasees," and each, a "Releasee"), and NORTHBROOK BANK AND TRUST COMPANY (the "Releaser"), the Releasees granted to the Releasor a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasees in, to and under the U.S. Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 032867/0499 recorded on May 12, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Releasees have requested, and the Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of the Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release (Patents) to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

By: Shame: Shame

Title: 5UP

5208398/1/15138,004

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0891

# SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS

Name of Releasee	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	BATTERY- POWERED PUMP FOR LIQUID SPRAYER	7207500	04/24/07
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	MULTIPLE NOZZLE ON A FLEXIBLE STRAP FOR A GARDEN SPRAYER	5303869	04/19/94
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	PUMP FOR COMPRESSION SPRAYERS	5435469	07/25/95
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	REUSABLE COMPRESSION SPRAYER UTILIZING A DISPOSABLE COLLAPSIBLE BAG	5607082	03/04/97
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	ONE TIME USE, NON REUSABLE SPRAYER	5609272	03/11/97
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	PUMP FOR COMPRESSION SPRAYERS	5624061	04/29/97
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	REUSABLE SPRAYER	5649664	07/22/97
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	LIMITED TIME USE SPRAYER	5676314	10/14/97
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	SHROUD WITH CARTRIDGE BASED SHUT-OFF FOR SPRAYERS	5678768	10/21/97
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	SPRAYER TANK WITH COMBINATION HOSE OUTLET AND PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE	6155497	12/05/00
H.D. Hudson Manufacturing Company	CHILD-RESISTANT FLUID DELIVERY DEVICE	6666354	12/23/03

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0892

H.D. Hudson	MULTIPLE NOZZLE	D350589	09/13/94
Manufacturing	ON A FLEXIBLE	D330369	07/13/94
Company	STRAP FOR A		
Company	GARDEN SPRAYER		
H.D. Hudson	MULTIPLE NOZZLE	D351213	10/04/94
Manufacturing	ON A FLEXIBLE	DJJ121J	10/04/24
Company	STRAP FOR A		
Company	GARDEN SPRAYER		
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D369111	04/23/96
Manufacturing	CONTAINER	19307111	04/23/90
Company	CONTAINER		
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D614263	04/20/10
Manufacturing	SERVIER	D014203	04/20/10
Company			
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D618300	06/22/10
Manufacturing	STRAILE	D010300	00/22/10
Company			
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D647999	11/01/11
Manufacturing	SFRATER	D047999	11/01/11
Company H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	DC40C04	11/00/11
	SPRATER	D649624	11/29/11
Manufacturing			
Company	CDDAVED	T3///23/05	0.1/2.1/1.0
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D653305	01/31/12
Manufacturing			
Company	CON ANTEN	Decema	00/05/10
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D656583	03/27/12
Manufacturing			
Company	SPRAYER	D220040	0.7.(0.0.11.0
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D660942	05/29/12
Manufacturing			
Company			
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D661780	06/12/12
Manufacturing			
Company	CDD AZZID		
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER	D664236	07/24/12
Manufacturing			
Company	1 222	***************************************	
H.D. Hudson	SPRAYER TANK	5924633	07/20/99
Manufacturing	WITH INTERNAL		
Company	THREADS AND		
	SWIVEL HOSE		
	OUTLET		
H.D. Hudson	CHILD-RESISTANT	6796462	10/27/03
Manufacturing	FLUID DELIVERY		
Company	DEVICE		

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0893

**RECORDED: 03/09/2020**